PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
N			ame	Execution Date						
Mauser-Werke GmbH				06/02/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Kautex Masch	hinenb								
Street Address:	Kautexstrasse	e 54								
City:	53229 Bonn									
State/Country:	GERMANY									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type			Number							
Patent Number: 6923		69236	36							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233										
Fax Number: (212)244-2233										
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	212 244				\$40.00					
Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: Henry M. Feiereisen LLC										
Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue										
Address Line 2: Suite 1501										
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LANGOS-4							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Henry M. Feiereisen							
Total Attachments: 2 source=Langos4-assignment#page1.tif source=Langos4-assignment#page2.tif										

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAUSER-WERKE GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Schildgesstrasse 71-163, 50321 Brūhi, Germany, and KAUTEX MASCHINENBAU GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Kautexstrasse 54, 53229 Bonn, Germany (hereinafter: "Joint Assignors"), jointly own all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,923,638 entitled BLOW MOLDING MACHINE, issued on August 2, 2005 (hereinafter: "the Patent") which patent is currently in force, and

WHEREAS, one of the Joint Assignors, KAUTEX MASCHINENBAU GmbH, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent, and the Joint Assignors are willing to transfer and assign their rights to KAUTEX MASCHINENBAU GMBH as the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Joint Assignors do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent , all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any patent that may have been granted or will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Joint Assignors if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents

> PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0076

with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

The Joint Assignors hereby covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Joint Assignors.

	In	testimony	whereof	<u>R</u> .	Yntem	<u>a ayd</u>	k teg	Grt	<u>4 as</u>	
representatives of			MAUSER-WERKE			Ē	GMBH		and	
	· · ·		a	3	· · • • •				of	
	EX N	MASCHINENBA	U GMBH	have	hereunto	set thei	r signature	s on	this	-

2

MAUSER-WERKE GMBH

Date: $\frac{66}{02}/2009$

By:

KAUTEX MASCHINEBAU GMBH

Date: JUNE 30, 2009

By:

WITNESS Claudie fraesen

RECORDED: 07/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0077